## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## **Appointment to the Guardians of New Zealand Superannuation**

Pursuant to section 28 of the Crown Entities Act 2004 and section 54 of the New Zealand Superannuation and Retirement Income Act 2001, I, the Right Honourable Dame Cindy Kiro, GNZM, QSO, Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby appoint:

Hinerangi Raumati-Tu'ua

as a member of the Guardians of New Zealand Superannuation Board for a term commencing on 1 April 2024 and ending on 30 September 2028.

Given under the hand of Her Excellency the Administrator of the Government, and issued this 21st day of March 2024. Hon NICOLA WILLIS, Minister of Finance.

2024-go1466 02-04-2024 16:29